provided in the salary range authorized by the Wage and Salary Ordinance, Ordinance 
No. 38-2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 
Heights, Ohio, that:

SECTION 1. The salary for the Clerk of Council is hereby increased to the sum 
of Fifty-nine Thousand Four Hundred Eighty and 74/100 Dollars ($59,480.74), effective 
September 1, 2023. The Clerk of Council will continue to receive the same benefits 
provided to other full-time non-bargaining unit City employees as provided in Ordinance 
No. 38-2023.

SECTION 2 Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by